POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.	45	/	2019	
			l	

Date:	July 3rd 2019

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Selection of FAMUR's bid for delivery of roof supports to Polska Grupa Górnicza S.A.KWK Ruda Branch in 2019–2020

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR - Inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. (the "Company") announces that on July 3rd 2019 it was notified that Polska Grupa Górnicza S.A. ("PGG") had selected the Company's bid in the contract award procedure, conducted as an open tender under the Public Procurement Law, for the purpose of entering into a contract for "Delivery of roof supports for Polska Grupa Górnicza S.A. KWK Ruda Branch in 2019–2020", with respect to Task 2 covered by the procedure.

Task 2 covers: Delivery of 177 sets of new powered roof support sections manufactured in accordance with documentation provided by the Employer, with complete hydraulic controls, as well as a system for pressure monitoring and visualisation in roof support legs, for PGG KWK RUDA Ruch Bielszowice Branch.

In the tender procedure with respect to Task 2, PGG selected the bid submitted by the Company (as the consortium leader) and Hydrotech S.A. of Rybnik (as the consortium member).

The maximum price for the performance of Task 2 may be PLN 66,888,129.69 (exclusive of VAT).

The final value of the contract may change by the time the procedure is completed.

The contract completion deadline is 24 weeks from the contract date for each task.

The other bidders may appeal against the decision to select the Company's bid within the time limit prescribed by law.

(full issuer name)				
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)			
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)			
40-698	Katowice			
(postal code)	(city/town)			
Armii Krajowej	51			
(street)	(number)			
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77			
(phone)	(fax)			
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com			
(email)	(www)			
634-012-62-46	270641528			
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)			

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
July 3rd 2019	Tomasz Jakubowski	Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Underground segment	
July 3rd 2019	Dawid Gruszczyk	Vice President of the Management Board, Underground Segment Domestic Sales	